

Notification of Graduate Studies of Mahidol University Alumni Association Re: Partial Funding for Graduate Student Thesis for the Year 2024

.....

Graduate Studies of Mahidol University Alumni Association has the policy to promote and support thesis production of students to maintain in the standard of excellence; therefore, partial funding is conferred to graduate students as detailed below.

1. Objective

To promote and support thesis production of students of Faculty of Graduate Studies, Mahidol University, towards the standard of excellence.

2. Funding details

- Amount of the fund

130 scholarships

- * Graduate Studies of Mahidol University Alumni Association 100 scholarships
- * Faculty of Graduate Studies

30 scholarships

- Amounting to 15,000 Baht (Fifteen Thousand Baht Only) per scholarship
- Application period: Until 30 August 2024
- Announcement of the results: 30 September 2024
- -Scholarship ceremony: October 2024

3. Qualification of the applicant

- 3.1 Being a student of Faculty of Graduate Studies, Mahidol University
- 3.2 Being any type of members of Graduate Studies of Mahidol University Alumni Association. Scholarship applicants can register as a member Graduate Studies of Mahidol University Alumni on the date of scholarship application submission.
- 3.3 In case of receiving research fund from other sources for the same project, the value of the fund must not exceed 50,000 Baht per year

4. Qualification of the thesis proposal

- 4.1 Being the thesis proposal which has been preceded with approval by Faculty of Graduate Studies including the appointed Thesis Advisory committee
 - 4.2 Being the thesis proposal written in English or Thai
- 4.3 The submitted thesis proposal for application of the funds must be approved by the appointed advisory committee.

5. Application for funding

- 5.1 The thesis proposal is filled in G.M.U.A.A. 01 form from Graduate Studies of Mahidol University Alumni Association and enclosed with the following documents:
- 5.1.1 One copy of letter of appointment of the thesis advisory committee issued by Faculty of Graduate Studies
 - 5.1.2 One photo at the size of 1 inch
- 5.2 Summary of the thesis proposal in A4 paper (not more than 5 pages) with the following items:
 - Objective(s)
 - Benefits of the thesis proposal

6. Terms and obligations

Have to specify "This thesis is partially supported by the Faculty of Graduate Studies and Graduate Studies of Mahidol University Alumni Association" in the thesis book and publication(s)

7. Criteria for funding

- 7.1 Only the applicant who is in the process of working the thesis are eligible for this scholarship. Students who have finished their study will not be considered.
- 7.2 In case of receiving research fund from other sources for the same project, the value of the fund must not exceed 50,000 Baht per year.
 - 7.3 The selection results are considered final without appeal.

8. Application document

Application form can be downloaded at http://www.gralumni.mahidol.ac.th/; or Facebook: Graduate Studies of Mahidol University Alumni Association. Please submit the application form at Graduate Studies of Mahidol University Alumni Association (Salaya).

9. For more information, please contact

Graduate Studies of Mahidol University Alumni Association (Salaya) Tel: 0-2441-5146, 097-192-9915 Tel/Fax: 0-2800-2447

Announced on 17 June 2024

(Professor Emeritus Somsong Lekhakula)
President, Graduate Studies of Mahidol University
Alumni Association